Declining - No Growth

File Clerks

Order Clerks

Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
Packers & Packagers, Hand

Computer Operators

Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors,
& Processing Machine Operators

Information & Record Clerks, All Other
Bindery Workers
Printing Machine Operators

Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators,
Except Postal Service

New Accounts Clerks

Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders
Office & Administrative Support Workers, All Other
Photographic Processing Machine Operators

Paper Goods Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders

Molding, Coremaking, & Casting Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks

Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters,
Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Farmworkers & Laborers, Crop, Nursery, & Greenhouse

Parts Salespersons

A product of

Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to

experience positive growth.

For further information, please
visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Division of Workforce Development

(Denver Main Office)

1391 N. Speer Blvd., Suite 500
Denver, CO 80204

Job Seekers: (720) 865-5619
TDD: (720) 865-5636

Employer Services Jobs Unit: (720) 865-5558

To find additional
Denver workforce center:
(303)-318-8850

www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp
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Denver Metro

Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Sales Representatives,
Wholesale & Manufacturing
Work experience in a related occupation

Executive Secretaries
& Administrative Assistants
Work experience in a related occupation

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Landscaping
& Groundskeeping Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Security Guards
Short-term on-the-job training

Sales Representatives, Services
Work experience in a related occupation

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$16,573

$24,163

$15,132

$16,474

$29,903

$31,951
$19,817

$14,831

$18,550

$24,597
$20,702
$17,157
$16,965
$29,157

$26,283

Average Annual
Annual Experience
Wage Wage Tt
$25,900 $30,563
$33,699 $38,466
$17,709 $18,997
$22,412 $25,381
$60,865 $76,346
$43,129 $48,718
$29,385 $34,169
$19,244 $21,451
$25,698 $29,272
$35,531 $40,997
$28,709 $32,713
$19,895 $21,263
$24,928 $28,909
$56,590 $70,307
$39,365 $45,906

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

Air Traffic Controllers
Long-term on-the-job training

Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Managers of Police
& Detectives
Work experience in a related occupation

Transportation, Storage,
& Distribution Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Managers of Non-Retail
Sales Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Sales Representatives,

Wholesale & Manufacturing,
Technical & Scientific Products

Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Managers of Fire Fighting
& Prevention Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Transportation Inspectors
Work experience in a related occupation

Real Estate Brokers
Work experience in a related occupation

Power Distributors & Dispatchers
Long-term on-the-job training

Electrical Power-Line Installers
& Repairers
Long-term on-the-job training

Petroleum Pump System Operators,
Refinery Operators, & Gaugers
Long-term on-the-job training

Sales Representatives,
Wholesale & Manufacturing
Work experience in a related occupation

Food Service Managers }
Work experience in a related occupation

Lodging Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Annual
Entry-level
Wage 1

$89,424

$62,764

$73,126

$54,718

$47,794

$43,718

$60,783
$41,644
$23,825

$60,237

$50,645

$47,961

$29,903
$36,366

$38,078

Average
Annual
Wage
$125,472

$104,958

$89,630

$89,610

$84,952

$84,068

$79,357
$77,668
$76,259

$72,594

$64,915

$63,040

$60,865
$60,427

$60,394

Annual
Experience
Wage 1t
$143,496

$126,056

$97,882

$107,056

$103,531

$104,242

$88,645
$95,680
$102,475

$78,773

$72,050

$70,580

$76,346
$72,458

$71,552

T1 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



