Training

Declining - No Growth

- File Clerks
- Order Clerks
- Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
- · Packers & Packagers, Hand
- Computer Operators
- Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors,
 & Processing Machine Operators
- Information & Record Clerks, All Other
- · Bindery Workers
- · Printing Machine Operators
- Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators, Except Postal Service
- New Accounts Clerks
- Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders
- . Office & Administrative Support Workers, All Other
- Photographic Processing Machine Operators
- Paper Goods Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders
- Molding, Coremaking, & Casting Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
- Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Farmworkers & Laborers, Crop, Nursery, & Greenhouse
- · Parts Salespersons

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

Division of Workforce Development

(Denver Main Office) 1391 N. Speer Blvd., Suite 500 Denver, CO 80204 Job Seekers: (720) 865-5619 TDD: (720) 865-5636

Employer Services Jobs Unit: (720) 865-5558

To find additional Denver workforce center:

(303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp





Colo Jobs in Colo

On-The-Job Training



Denver Metro

Projections through 2016



On-the-Job Training Jobs-in Colorado



Denver Metro

┌──Hot Jobs - Highest Growth				┌──Hot Jobs - Highest Pay	┌──Hot Jobs - Highest Paying			
	Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience		Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	A Exp	
Retail Salespersons	Wage †	Wage	Wage ††	Air Traffic Controllers	Wage †	Wage	W	
Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,573	\$25,900	\$30,563	Long-term on-the-job training	\$89,424	\$125,472	\$	
Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$24,163	\$33,699	\$38,466	 Managers Work experience in a related occupation 	\$62,764	\$104,958	\$	
Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers, Including Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,132	\$17,709	\$18,997	First-Line Managers of Police & Detectives Work experience in a related occupation	\$73,126	\$89,630	\$9	
Janitors & Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,474	\$22,412	\$25,381	 Transportation, Storage, & Distribution Managers Work experience in a related occupation 	\$54,718	\$89,610	\$	
Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing Work experience in a related occupation	\$29,903	\$60,865	\$76,346	 First-Line Managers of Non-Retail Sales Workers Work experience in a related occupation 	\$47,794	\$84,952	\$^	
Executive Secretaries & Administrative Assistants Work experience in a related occupation	\$31,951	\$43,129	\$48,718	Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing, Technical & Scientific Products Work experience in a related occupation	\$43,718	\$84,068	\$ 1	
Office Clerks, General Short-term on-the-job training	\$19,817	\$29,385	\$34,169	 First-Line Managers of Fire Fighting & Prevention Workers Work experience in a related occupation 	\$60,783	\$79,357	\$8	
Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$14,831	\$19,244	\$21,451	Transportation Inspectors Work experience in a related occupation	\$41,644	\$77,668	\$9	
Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,550	\$25,698	\$29,272	Real Estate Brokers Work experience in a related occupation	\$23,825	\$76,259	\$1	
Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks				 Power Distributors & Dispatchers Long-term on-the-job training 	\$60,237	\$72,594	\$7	
Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$24,597	\$35,531	\$40,997	 Electrical Power-Line Installers Repairers 				
Construction Laborers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$20,702	\$28,709	\$32,713	Long-term on-the-job training	\$50,645	\$64,915	\$7	
Personal & Home Care Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,157	\$19,895	\$21,263	 Petroleum Pump System Operators, Refinery Operators, & Gaugers Long-term on-the-job training 	\$47,961	\$63,040	\$7	
Security Guards Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,965	\$24,928	\$28,909	 Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing Work experience in a related occupation 	\$29,903	\$60,865	\$7	
Sales Representatives, Services Work experience in a related occupation	\$29,157	\$56,590	\$70,307	Food Service Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$36,366	\$60,427	\$7	
Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$26,283	\$39,365	\$45,906	Lodging Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$38,078	\$60,394	\$7	